Agenda of 261st meeting of State Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC) to be held on 26.09.2023 at 11:00 AM in the Room No. 311 in the DECC Office, MGSIPA Complex, Sector-26, Chandigarh.

INDEX

Item	Description
no.	
261.01	Application for Environmental Clearance for carrying out mining of minor minerals (sand) at Village Kaila, Tehsil Dharamkot, District Moga, Punjab, by Executive Engineer cum District Mining Officer, Drainage-cum-Mining & Geology Division, Water Resources Department, Ferozepur. (Proposal No. SIA/PB/MIN/438245/2023).
261.02	Application for Environmental Clearance (EC) for sand mining project as per DSR NO. SEIAA/MS/2022/1318 with production capacity of 16443 TPA over an area of 3.43 Ha on the River Bed (PB_RUP_SWAN-05) located at Village- Bhangal, Tehsil-Rupnagar, District- Rupnagar, Punjab through XEN/DMO District Rupnagar, Government of Punjab (Proposal No. SIA/PB/MIN/428616/2023)
261.03	Application for Environmental Clearance for carrying out mining of minor minerals sand at Village Dhananshu-1, Tehsil- Ludhiana East, District- Ludhiana, Punjab by Executive Engineer cum District Mining Officer, Drainage-cum-Mining & Geology Division, Water Resource Department, Ludhiana. (Proposal No. SIA/PB/MIN/441736/2023)
261.04	Application for Environmental Clearance for carrying out mining of minor minerals sand at Village Bangiwal, Tehsil- Nakoda, District- Jalandhar, Punjab by Executive Engineer cum District Mining Officer, Drainage-cum-Mining & Geology Division, Water Resource Department, Jalandhar. (Proposal No. SIA/PB/MIN/441932/2023)
261.05	Application for Environmental Clearance for carrying out mining of minor minerals sand at Village Talwandi Sibhu, Tehsil- Nawashehar, District- SBS Nagar, Punjab by Executive Engineer cum District Mining Officer, Drainage-cum-Mining & Geology Division, Water Resource Department, SBS Nagar. (Proposal No. SIA/PB/MIN/441886/2023)
261.06	Application for Environmental Clearance for carrying out mining of minor minerals sand at Village: Khoja/Niana, Dugri/Niana Tehsil- Balachaur, District- SBS Nagar, State Punjab by Executive Engineer cum District Mining Officer, Drainage-cum-Mining & Geology Division, Water Resource Department, SBS Nagar. (Proposal No.: SIA/PB/MIN/440018/2023)